

Ex.: 109/23
Mamta v. Soran Singh

05.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vaibhav proxy counsel for DH.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Bailiff from SDM office, Kalkaji.

Bailiff has sought some more time for filing report qua execution of recovery certificate. As per previous report filed on behalf of SDM, it is revealed that JD no.2 Soran Singh(driver) was found untracable at the address RZ-D-76, Pul Prahladpur, New Delhi while warrants of arrest were ordered to be executed against JD Pramod Kumar at his address RZ-A-13B, Pul Prahladpur, New Delhi.

In these circumstances, DH is directed to file fresh address of JD Soran Singh, if any and SDM is directed to execute warrants of arrest against JD Pramod in terms of previous order and in continuation of execution proceedings of recovery certificate.

Matter now be put up for filing of report **24.03.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/05.12.2024