

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vaibhav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.
Sh. Raja Mandal, Dealing Assistant, SDM office
Kalkaji.
None for JD.

Official on behalf of SDM has again filed a report exactly same as the previous one without taking any initiative to attach the movable assets of JD Pramod despite clear directions on the last order.

SDM is directed to **show cause** why the last order of this court has not complied with.

Matter be put up on **17.12.2025**.

Copy of order dt. 16.09.2025 and today's order be given dasti to official representing SDM.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/12.12.2025(s)