

19.03.2026

Present: Ms. Nargish, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mohd. Yusuf, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
company/R1(through VC)
Ms. Rozy, Ld. counsel for driver/R2.

Let vakalatnama be filed by ld.counsel for driver
and WS be filed by R2 within 30 days.

Ld.counsel for R1 submits that he is unable to file
reply as complete documents have not been supplied. R1 is
directed to provide a list of deficient documents to the
petitioner's counsel within one week upon which the same shall
be supplied by the petitioner within 15 days. Subject to supply of
documents, reply be filed by R1 within 30 days.

Fresh address of R3/owner company be filed within
15 days. Interest of the petitioner shall remained closed till
service of R3.

Matter be put up on **12.10.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/19.03.2026