

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vaibhav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that Rs.5000/- was offered towards part payment of the award amount by JD on 17.12.2025 however he did not accept the same as he does not have any instructions. Even today Ld.proxy counsel has no instruction for acceptance of any amount towards the award.

In view of the submission of Ld.proxy counsel, no adverse orders can be passed against JD till necessary instructions are received by such proxy counsel.

Matter be put up for **05.08.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/19.03.2026